CH \$340.00 41699;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NV BIOMEDICAL, INC.		12/22/2015	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIODERMIS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1820 Whitney Mesa Drive	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark
4169927	EPIFOAM
3934293	HYDROGOLD
3928599	THERAFOAM
3928700	EPI-TAPE
2440827	EPI-DERM
3974293	XERAGEL
3058626	DERMASOF
2496490	SILQUECLENZ
3836414	BIODERMIS
3086529	PRO-SIL
2424688	SCARAID
4523385	BIO-LUMINANCE
4733169	BIODERMIS THE SCIENCE OF SKIN
	4169927 3934293 3928599 3928700 2440827 3974293 3058626 2496490 3836414 3086529 2424688 4523385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6250

Email: ipdocket@swlaw.com, lfraley@swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0204

900451396

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street

Address Line 2: R. Lee Fraley

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Lee Fraley
SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Fraley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=NV_Biomedical_Name_Change#page1.tif source=NV_Biomedical_Name_Change#page2.tif source=NV_Biomedical_Name_Change#page3.tif source=NV_Biomedical_Name_Change#page4.tif







BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

> Filed in the office of Document Number Balane K. Ageste Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

20150558378-94

Filing Date and Time

12/22/2015 8:25 AM

Entity Number

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

E0102602007-6

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock) 1. Name of corporation: NV BIOMEDICAL, INC.

2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)

ARTICLE 1 IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

The name of the Corporation is BIODERMIS CORPORATION

The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is: 100%

Date:

4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)

1/1/2016

Time:

12:01 A.M. PT

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

5. Signature: (required)

Signature of Officer

*If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected. Nevada Secretary of State Amend Profit-After This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. Revised: 1-5-15

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STOCKHOLDERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NV BIOMEDICAL, INC. IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING

December 22, 2015

The undersigned, being all of the directors and all the stockholders of NV BIOMEDICAL, INC., a Nevada corporation (the "Corporation"), acting by written consent without a meeting pursuant to Sections 78.315 and 78.320 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, do hereby consent to the taking of the following actions and adoption of the following resolutions, without the formality of convening a meeting of the board of directors of the Corporation (the "Board") or the stockholders of the Corporation (the "Stockholders"), for and as the actions of the Corporation as of the date set forth above and direct that this unanimous written consent (this "Written Consent") be filed with the records of meetings of the Corporation:

1. Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

WHEREAS, the Board has recommended to the Stockholders that the Corporation amend its Articles of Incorporation to change its name to Biodermis Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Stockholders hereby approve amending the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation to Biodermis Corporation and authorize the officers of the Corporation, or any one of them, to execute and file with the Nevada Secretary of State a Certificate of Amendment reflecting the name change and to execute and deliver such other documents and take such other actions as the officers shall determine to be necessary or appropriate with respect to this resolution.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that those actions heretofore or hereafter taken by or at the direction of the directors and officers of the Corporation in contemplation of the foregoing resolutions be, and such actions hereby are, approved, adopted, ratified, and confirmed as the acts and deeds of the Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this Written Consent may be executed in multiple counterparts, any one of which need not contain the signature of more than one party, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures follow]

23187938

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Written Consent has been executed effective as of the date set forth above.

DIRECTORS:

STOCKHOLDERS:

Martin Mitchell

Jeff Scheuning

Jeff Scheuning

23187938

[Signature Page to Consent of Stockholders and Directors]

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS OWNED BY NV BIOMEDICAL, INC.

Trademark	Serial No. /	Reg. No. /	Docket No.
	Filed Date	Reg. Date	
EPIFOAM	85/087,478 /	4,169,927 /	58931.00100
	07/19/2010	07/10/2012	
HYDROGOLD	85/087,493 /	3,934,293 /	58931.00200
	07/19/2010	03/22/2011	
THERAFOAM	85/087,498 /	3,928,599 /	58931.00300
	07/19/2010	03/08/2011	
EPI-TAPE	85/096,510 /	3,928,700 /	58931.00400
	07/30/2010	03/08/2011	
EPI-DERM	76/001,047 /	2,440,827 /	58931.00500
	03/13/2000	04/03/2001	,
XERAGEL	85/156,916 /	3,974,293 /	58931.00600
	10/12/2010	06/07/2011	
DERMASOF	76/632,997 /	3,058,626 /	58931.00700
	03/07/2005	02/14/2006	
SILQUECLENZ	75/308,208 /	2,496,490 /	58931.00800
_	06/13/1997	10/09/2001	
BIODERMIS	76/409,086 /	3,836,414 /	58931.00900
	05/17/2002	08/24/2010	
PRO-SIL	78/465,469 /	3,086,529 /	58931.01100
	08/11/2004	04/25/2006	
SCARAID	75/745,886 /	2,424,688 /	58931.01200
	07/07/1999	01/30/2001	
BIO-LUMINANCE	85/964,712 /	4,523,385 /	58931.01400
	06/19/2013	04/29/2014	
BIODERMIS THE	86/299,411 /	4,733,169 /	58931.01500
SCIENCE OF SKIN	06/03/2014	05/05/2015	

4848-6989-6294

TRADEMARK REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 05/18/2018